
Smoking Status Go to:
Total Patients aged over 15 48670 Smoking Recorded - Numbers and Percentages

Current Smoker 11261 23%

Ex Smoker 8878 18% Diabetes Diagnosis - Numbers and Percentages

Non Smoker 26897 55%

Not Recorded 1634 3% Diabetes Annual Review - Numbers and Percentages

Total Recorded 47036 97% of patients over 15

CVD Risk Assessment - Numbers and Percentages

Diabetes

Total Patients aged over 15 48670 CVD Risk Assessment - Eligible Population

Diabetes Recorded 4254 9% of patients over 15

Get Checked in last 12 Months 1505 35% of patients with diabetes Cervical Screening - Numbers and Percentages

CVD Screened Percentage Breast Screening - Numbers and Percentages

Aged over 15 48670

Eligible Male 10930 7644 70% Ischaemic CVD Diagnosis - Numbers and Percentages

Eligible Female 7445 5597 75%

Total Eligible 18375 13241 72%

Cervical Screening

Total Female Patients aged 20 - 69 17103

Screening complete or exempt 10363 61% of female patients aged 20 - 69

Recorded as Refused 323 2%

Not Recorded 6185 36%

Mammography

Total Female Patients aged 45 - 69 8510

Screening complete or exempt 4131 49% of female patients aged 45 - 69

Recorded as Refused 170 2%

Not Recorded 4131 49%

Ischaemic CVD

Total Patients aged over 15 48670

Ischaemic CVD Recorded 3250 7% of patients over 15

Notes:

1. Age is calculated at the end of the quarter - using the last register of the quarter

2. Ethnicity is the "priority ethnicity"

3. CVD Eligible is based on age and ethnicity

4. All Gender breakdowns exclude Unknown Genders

More information about this spreadsheet is available on the Karo Web Site

Monitor - Karo Data Management Ltd

Clinical Analysis for Sample PHO to Jun 2020

http://www.karo.co.nz/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=228&Itemid=279


Home

In all cases the smoking status is the one last recorded using Classifications/History

By Age Group

CPI_AgeGroup Current Smoker Ex Smoker Non Smoker Not Recorded Patients % Recorded

15-19 yrs 423 79 3324 693 4519 85%

20-24 yrs 1172 391 2649 152 4364 97%

25-29 yrs 1560 697 2847 145 5249 97%

30-34 yrs 1470 817 2732 132 5151 97%

35-39 yrs 1247 791 2486 98 4622 98%

40-44 yrs 1101 766 2149 97 4113 98%

45-49 yrs 1121 832 2081 73 4107 98%

50-54 yrs 1051 785 1837 73 3746 98%

55-59 yrs 864 840 1573 39 3316 99%

60-64 yrs 589 839 1410 32 2870 99%

65-69 yrs 363 737 1255 33 2388 99%

70-74 yrs 192 580 1107 24 1903 99%

75-79 yrs 76 383 664 18 1141 98%

80-84 yrs 27 217 436 13 693 98%

85 and over 5 124 347 12 488 98%

Total 11261 8878 26897 1634 48670 97%

By Ethnicity

Ethnic_Group Current Smoker Ex Smoker Non Smoker Not Recorded Patients % Recorded

Asian 366 649 6381 261 7657 97%

European 3298 4138 10985 493 18914 97%

Maori 6948 3513 6480 688 17629 96%

Other 111 161 981 65 1318 95%

Pacific Island 530 410 2046 126 3112 96%

Unknown 8 7 24 1 40 98%

By Gender and Age Group

Gender CPI_AgeGroup Current Smoker Ex Smoker Non Smoker Not Recorded Patients % Recorded

F 15-19 yrs 229 41 1649 304 2223 86%

M 15-19 yrs 194 38 1675 388 2295 83%

F 20-24 yrs 558 201 1434 85 2278 96%

M 20-24 yrs 614 190 1214 67 2085 97%

F 25-29 yrs 730 378 1569 70 2747 97%

M 25-29 yrs 830 319 1277 75 2501 97%

F 30-34 yrs 729 393 1545 61 2728 98%

M 30-34 yrs 741 424 1187 71 2423 97%

F 35-39 yrs 587 382 1379 44 2392 98%

M 35-39 yrs 660 409 1107 54 2230 98%

F 40-44 yrs 537 394 1176 38 2145 98%

M 40-44 yrs 564 372 973 59 1968 97%

F 45-49 yrs 544 413 1111 25 2093 99%

M 45-49 yrs 577 419 970 48 2014 98%

F 50-54 yrs 531 375 981 29 1916 98%

M 50-54 yrs 520 410 856 44 1830 98%

F 55-59 yrs 459 430 845 18 1752 99%

M 55-59 yrs 405 410 728 21 1564 99%

F 60-64 yrs 306 401 793 17 1517 99%

M 60-64 yrs 283 438 617 15 1353 99%

F 65-69 yrs 174 344 694 20 1232 98%

M 65-69 yrs 189 393 561 13 1156 99%

F 70-74 yrs 97 251 619 8 975 99%

M 70-74 yrs 95 329 488 16 928 98%

F 75-79 yrs 42 172 384 10 608 98%

M 75-79 yrs 34 211 280 8 533 98%

F 80-84 yrs 14 92 258 8 372 98%

M 80-84 yrs 13 125 178 5 321 98%

F 85 and over 3 50 205 9 267 97%

M 85 and over 2 74 142 3 221 99%

By Practice

Practice Current Smoker Ex Smoker Non Smoker Not Recorded Patients % Recorded

Practice 1 90 225 253 11 579 98%

Practice 2 2403 1204 2874 406 6887 94%

Practice 3 1381 850 1843 111 4185 97%

Practice 4 1817 1590 2367 304 6078 95%

Practice 5 5318 4496 17768 704 28286 98%

Practice 6 252 513 1792 98 2655 96%

Total 11261 8878 26897 1634 48670 97%

Smoking Status for Sample PHO to Jun 2020
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Home

Number of Patients for whom Diabetes Has Ever Been Recorded

CPI_Age_Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total CPI_Age_Group Male Female Total

15-19 yrs 7 11 1 1 2 0 22 15-19 yrs 13 9 22

20-24 yrs 11 21 4 0 1 1 38 20-24 yrs 18 20 38

25-29 yrs 23 37 4 5 2 2 73 25-29 yrs 31 42 73

30-34 yrs 23 52 14 10 4 0 103 30-34 yrs 51 52 103

35-39 yrs 33 101 26 24 16 6 206 35-39 yrs 95 111 206

40-44 yrs 62 133 33 31 22 6 287 40-44 yrs 157 130 287

45-49 yrs 69 196 47 40 28 4 384 45-49 yrs 192 192 384

50-54 yrs 105 225 71 37 35 15 488 50-54 yrs 258 230 488

55-59 yrs 125 300 54 39 39 9 566 55-59 yrs 290 276 566

60-64 yrs 172 258 50 43 47 7 577 60-64 yrs 282 295 577

65-69 yrs 167 236 42 45 45 3 538 65-69 yrs 279 259 538

70-74 yrs 187 156 32 39 32 5 451 70-74 yrs 242 209 451

75-79 yrs 125 82 22 27 11 7 274 75-79 yrs 144 130 274

80-84 yrs 91 33 9 9 10 1 153 80-84 yrs 80 73 153

85 and over 61 22 3 5 3 0 94 85 and over 47 47 94

Total 1261 1863 412 355 297 66 4254 Total 2179 2075 4254

Note the Other Ethnicity Column includes Unknown Ethnicity

Percentage

CPI_Age_Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total CPI_Age_Group Male Female Total

15-19 yrs 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 15-19 yrs 1% 0% 0%

20-24 yrs 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 20-24 yrs 1% 1% 1%

25-29 yrs 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 25-29 yrs 1% 2% 1%

30-34 yrs 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 30-34 yrs 2% 2% 2%

35-39 yrs 2% 7% 8% 5% 2% 3% 4% 35-39 yrs 4% 5% 4%

40-44 yrs 4% 10% 11% 9% 4% 4% 7% 40-44 yrs 8% 6% 7%

45-49 yrs 4% 14% 18% 17% 8% 3% 9% 45-49 yrs 10% 9% 9%

50-54 yrs 7% 17% 28% 19% 11% 14% 13% 50-54 yrs 14% 12% 13%

55-59 yrs 9% 24% 31% 27% 16% 16% 17% 55-59 yrs 19% 16% 17%

60-64 yrs 13% 28% 40% 35% 19% 12% 20% 60-64 yrs 21% 19% 20%

65-69 yrs 14% 34% 40% 36% 21% 14% 23% 65-69 yrs 24% 21% 23%

70-74 yrs 16% 35% 49% 46% 26% 38% 24% 70-74 yrs 26% 21% 24%

75-79 yrs 17% 36% 48% 46% 21% 44% 24% 75-79 yrs 27% 21% 24%

80-84 yrs 18% 32% 43% 36% 26% 33% 22% 80-84 yrs 25% 20% 22%

85 and over 16% 35% 38% 26% 16% 0% 19% 85 and over 21% 18% 19%

Total 7% 11% 13% 11% 7% 5% 9% Total 9% 8% 9%

Note the Other Ethnicity Column includes Unknown Ethnicity

By Practice

Practice Ever Recorded Patients % Recorded

Practice 1 33 579 6%

Practice 2 802 6887 12%

Practice 3 561 4185 13%

Practice 4 582 6078 10%

Practice 5 2074 28286 7%

Practice 6 202 2655 8%

Total 4254 48670 9%

Diabetes Status for Sample PHO for Jun 2020
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Home

Number of Patients who had a Diabetes Get checked Annual Review within the last 12 months

CPI_Age_Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total CPI_Age_Group Male Female Total

15-19 yrs 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 15-19 yrs 0 2 2

20-24 yrs 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 20-24 yrs 3 1 4

25-29 yrs 9 7 2 2 0 0 20 25-29 yrs 10 10 20

30-34 yrs 4 7 2 2 3 0 18 30-34 yrs 8 10 18

35-39 yrs 5 22 7 6 7 2 49 35-39 yrs 25 24 49

40-44 yrs 25 35 6 5 9 1 81 40-44 yrs 38 43 81

45-49 yrs 21 67 18 8 6 1 121 45-49 yrs 53 68 121

50-54 yrs 34 75 29 18 10 5 171 50-54 yrs 92 79 171

55-59 yrs 40 115 16 16 10 3 200 55-59 yrs 91 109 200

60-64 yrs 56 110 20 16 19 3 224 60-64 yrs 112 112 224

65-69 yrs 57 110 19 19 13 1 219 65-69 yrs 99 120 219

70-74 yrs 74 82 13 12 12 2 195 70-74 yrs 104 91 195

75-79 yrs 55 35 4 13 3 3 113 75-79 yrs 58 55 113

80-84 yrs 39 14 1 1 2 0 57 80-84 yrs 28 29 57

85 and over 24 6 1 0 0 0 31 85 and over 15 16 31

Total 445 689 138 118 94 21 1505 Total 736 769 1505

Note the Other Ethnicity Column includes Unknown Ethnicity

Percentage of Diabetes Patients who have had Annual Review

CPI_Age_Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total CPI_Age_Group Male Female Total

15-19 yrs 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 15-19 yrs 0% 22% 9%

20-24 yrs 0% 19% 0% 0% 0% 11% 20-24 yrs 17% 5% 11%

25-29 yrs 39% 19% 50% 40% 0% 0% 27% 25-29 yrs 32% 24% 27%

30-34 yrs 17% 13% 14% 20% 75% 17% 30-34 yrs 16% 19% 17%

35-39 yrs 15% 22% 27% 25% 44% 33% 24% 35-39 yrs 26% 22% 24%

40-44 yrs 40% 26% 18% 16% 41% 17% 28% 40-44 yrs 24% 33% 28%

45-49 yrs 30% 34% 38% 20% 21% 25% 32% 45-49 yrs 28% 35% 32%

50-54 yrs 32% 33% 41% 49% 29% 33% 35% 50-54 yrs 36% 34% 35%

55-59 yrs 32% 38% 30% 41% 26% 33% 35% 55-59 yrs 31% 39% 35%

60-64 yrs 33% 43% 40% 37% 40% 43% 39% 60-64 yrs 40% 38% 39%

65-69 yrs 34% 47% 45% 42% 29% 33% 41% 65-69 yrs 35% 46% 41%

70-74 yrs 40% 53% 41% 31% 38% 40% 43% 70-74 yrs 43% 44% 43%

75-79 yrs 44% 43% 18% 48% 27% 43% 41% 75-79 yrs 40% 42% 41%

80-84 yrs 43% 42% 11% 11% 20% 0% 37% 80-84 yrs 35% 40% 37%

85 and over 39% 27% 33% 0% 0% 33% 85 and over 32% 34% 33%

Total 35% 37% 33% 33% 32% 32% 35% Total 34% 37% 35%

Note the Other Ethnicity Column includes Unknown Ethnicity

By Practice

Practice

Diabetes Get 

Checked

Diabetes 

Patients

% Had Get 

Checked

Practice 1 5 33 15%

Practice 2 345 802 43%

Practice 3 254 561 45%

Practice 4 226 582 39%

Practice 5 625 2074 30%

Practice 6 50 202 25%

Total 1505 4254 35%

Diabetes Get Checked for Sample PHO for Jun 2020
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Home

Total Population Ever Screened (based on CVDR screening in PMS) Percentage of Total Eligble Screened

Female Female

CPI Age Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total CPI Age Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total

15-19 yrs 15-19 yrs

20-24 yrs 20-24 yrs

25-29 yrs 25-29 yrs

30-34 yrs 30-34 yrs

35-39 yrs 35-39 yrs

40-44 yrs 40-44 yrs

45-49 yrs 0 536 83 73 0 0 692 45-49 yrs 67% 67% 71% 67%

50-54 yrs 0 549 87 60 0 0 696 50-54 yrs 75% 76% 63% 74%

55-59 yrs 516 542 67 44 91 21 1281 55-59 yrs 70% 76% 80% 67% 67% 84% 73%

60-64 yrs 504 432 44 55 92 21 1148 60-64 yrs 74% 81% 73% 76% 65% 70% 76%

65-69 yrs 457 337 39 58 91 8 990 65-69 yrs 76% 89% 75% 83% 78% 73% 80%

70-74 yrs 444 224 24 36 59 3 790 70-74 yrs 75% 92% 77% 92% 86% 75% 81%

75-79 yrs 75-79 yrs

80-84 yrs 80-84 yrs

85 and over 85 and over

Total 1921 2620 344 326 333 53 5597 Total 74% 77% 74% 73% 72% 76% 75%

Note the Other Ethnicity Column includes Unknown Ethnicity

Male Male

CPI Age Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total CPI Age Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total

15-19 yrs 15-19 yrs

20-24 yrs 20-24 yrs

25-29 yrs 25-29 yrs

30-34 yrs 30-34 yrs

35-39 yrs 0 333 82 147 0 0 562 35-39 yrs 48% 55% 54% 50%

40-44 yrs 0 379 89 116 0 0 584 40-44 yrs 59% 61% 64% 61%

45-49 yrs 495 424 88 96 106 37 1246 45-49 yrs 59% 66% 63% 71% 60% 54% 62%

50-54 yrs 475 452 107 71 89 40 1234 50-54 yrs 62% 73% 77% 72% 62% 58% 67%

55-59 yrs 485 436 69 62 85 23 1160 55-59 yrs 68% 80% 76% 81% 80% 70% 74%

60-64 yrs 544 341 54 42 78 26 1085 60-64 yrs 78% 86% 82% 84% 71% 79% 80%

65-69 yrs 499 287 47 50 64 7 954 65-69 yrs 80% 91% 87% 91% 67% 54% 83%

70-74 yrs 499 187 31 44 47 11 819 70-74 yrs 85% 94% 91% 98% 89% 100% 88%

75-79 yrs 75-79 yrs

80-84 yrs 80-84 yrs

85 and over 85 and over

Total 2997 2839 567 628 469 144 7644 Total 71% 70% 69% 69% 68% 63% 70%

Note the Other Ethnicity Column includes Unknown Ethnicity

Total Age Group Total Ethnicity

CPI Age Group Female Male CPI Age Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total

15-19 yrs 15-19 yrs

20-24 yrs 20-24 yrs

25-29 yrs 25-29 yrs

30-34 yrs 30-34 yrs

35-39 yrs 50% 35-39 yrs 48% 55% 54% 50%

40-44 yrs 61% 40-44 yrs 59% 61% 64% 61%

45-49 yrs 67% 62% 45-49 yrs 59% 66% 65% 71% 60% 54% 62%

50-54 yrs 74% 67% 50-54 yrs 62% 74% 76% 68% 62% 58% 67%

55-59 yrs 73% 74% 55-59 yrs 69% 78% 78% 74% 73% 76% 74%

60-64 yrs 76% 80% 60-64 yrs 76% 83% 78% 80% 68% 75% 80%

65-69 yrs 80% 83% 65-69 yrs 78% 90% 81% 86% 73% 63% 83%

70-74 yrs 81% 88% 70-74 yrs 80% 93% 85% 95% 87% 93% 88%

75-79 yrs 75-79 yrs

80-84 yrs 80-84 yrs

85 and over 85 and over

Total 75% 70% Total 72% 73% 71% 70% 70% 66% 72%

Practice Screened Eligible Percentage

Practice 1 290 346 84%

Practice 2 2379 2984 80%

Practice 3 1576 1843 86%

Practice 4 1907 2839 67%

Practice 5 6503 9587 68%

Practice 6 586 776 76%

Total 13241 18375 72%

CVD Risk Assessment ever completed for Sample PHO for Jun 2020



Home

Total Population Identified for Screening

Female

CPI Age Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total

15-19 yrs

20-24 yrs

25-29 yrs

30-34 yrs

35-39 yrs

40-44 yrs

45-49 yrs 800 123 103 1026

50-54 yrs 733 115 95 943

55-59 yrs 732 709 84 66 136 25 1752

60-64 yrs 680 534 60 72 141 30 1517

65-69 yrs 602 380 52 70 117 11 1232

70-74 yrs 589 243 31 39 69 4 975

75-79 yrs 0 0 0 0 0 0

80-84 yrs 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 and over 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2603 3399 465 445 463 70 7445

Note the Other Ethnicity Column includes Unknown Ethnicity

Male

CPI Age Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total

15-19 yrs

20-24 yrs

25-29 yrs

30-34 yrs

35-39 yrs 701 148 272 1121

40-44 yrs 637 147 180 964

45-49 yrs 846 647 139 136 178 68 2014

50-54 yrs 761 619 139 98 144 69 1830

55-59 yrs 711 546 91 77 106 33 1564

60-64 yrs 696 398 66 50 110 33 1353

65-69 yrs 623 315 54 55 96 13 1156

70-74 yrs 587 198 34 45 53 11 928

75-79 yrs 0 0 0 0 0 0

80-84 yrs 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 and over 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4224 4061 818 913 687 227 10930

Note the Other Ethnicity Column includes Unknown Ethnicity

Total "Eligible" 18375

Total Adults (15+) 48670

Percentage 38%

Practice Eligible CVD Over 15 Pop Percentage

Practice 1 346 579 60%

Practice 2 2984 6887 43%

Practice 3 1843 4185 44%

Practice 4 2839 6078 47%

Practice 5 9587 28286 34%

Practice 6 776 2655 29%

Total 18375 48670 38%

CVD Risk Assessment Population for Sample PHO for Jun 2020
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Home

This data is drawn from the screening part of the practice management system

By Age Group

Age Group Abnormal Exempt Normal Unknown Refused No Screening Recorded Patients % Screened

25-29 yrs 82 165 1173 33 25 1262 2740 52%

30-34 yrs 63 110 1307 36 24 1166 2706 55%

35-39 yrs 45 84 1185 32 12 975 2333 56%

40-44 yrs 33 101 1122 19 15 738 2028 62%

45-49 yrs 35 114 1114 32 35 584 1914 66%

50-54 yrs 20 135 962 22 41 504 1684 66%

55-59 yrs 15 139 830 16 52 447 1499 66%

60-64 yrs 19 144 701 26 47 300 1237 70%

65-69 yrs 16 134 515 16 72 209 962 69%

Total 328 1126 8909 232 323 6185 17103 61%

By Ethnicity

Ethnic_Group Abnormal Exempt Normal Unknown Refused No Screening Recorded Patients % Screened

Asian 40 131 1695 9 14 1140 3029 62%

European 144 412 3488 67 81 1963 6155 66%

Maori 123 494 2994 143 212 2466 6432 56%

Other 5 25 261 4 3 181 479 61%

Pacific Island 16 64 469 9 12 438 1008 54%

Unknown 0 0 2 0 1 6 9 22%

By Practice

Practice Abnormal Exempt Normal Unknown Refused No Screening Recorded Patients % Screened

Practice 1 3 13 173 5 2 4 200 95%

Practice 2 53 142 1027 83 114 985 2404 51%

Practice 3 16 205 848 43 103 309 1524 70%

Practice 4 42 190 1118 89 86 496 2021 67%

Practice 5 193 529 5141 11 18 4052 9944 59%

Practice 6 21 47 602 1 0 346 1017 66%

Total 328 1126 8909 232 323 6192 17110 64%

CX Screening for Sample PHO for Jun 2020
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Home

This data is drawn from the screening part of the practice management system

By Age Group

Age Group Abnormal Exempt Normal Unknown Refused No Screening Recorded Patients % Screened

45-49 yrs 4 11 799 20 22 1237 2093 39%

50-54 yrs 4 10 945 10 30 917 1916 50%

55-59 yrs 6 19 873 15 45 794 1752 51%

60-64 yrs 5 26 761 20 35 670 1517 52%

65-69 yrs 8 25 635 13 38 513 1232 54%

Total 27 91 4013 78 170 4131 8510 49%

By Ethnicity

Ethnic_Group Abnormal Exempt Normal Unknown Refused No Screening Recorded Patients % Screened

Asian 2 3 574 4 20 558 1161 50%

European 14 33 1867 27 71 1568 3580 53%

Maori 8 52 1318 40 69 1669 3156 44%

Other 1 1 80 1 1 91 175 47%

Pacific Island 2 2 170 6 9 245 434 40%

Unknown 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 100%

By Practice

Practice Abnormal Exempt Normal Unknown Refused No Screening Recorded Patients % Screened

Practice 1 1 14 84 7 0 66 172 57.56%

Practice 2 0 0 547 10 69 699 1325 41.28%

Practice 3 3 45 514 10 0 270 842 66.75%

Practice 4 10 32 399 26 0 865 1332 33.11%

Practice 5 12 0 2197 22 93 2059 4383 50.40%

Practice 6 1 0 272 3 8 172 456 59.87%

Total 27 91 4013 78 170 4131 8510 51.46%

Mammography for  Sample PHO for Jun 2020



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

45-49 yrs 50-54 yrs 55-59 yrs 60-64 yrs 65-69 yrs

Age Group

Mammography Screening by Age Group

Abnormal Exempt Normal Refused No Screening Recorded



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Asian European Maori Other Pacific Island Unknown

Ethnic ity

Mammography Screening by Ethnicity

Abnormal Exempt Normal Refused No Screening Recorded



Home

Number of Patients for whom Ischaemic CVD Has Ever Been Recorded

CPI_Age_Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total CPI_Age_Group Male Female Total

15-19 yrs 3 2 1 0 1 0 7 15-19 yrs 4 3 7

20-24 yrs 1 9 0 0 0 0 10 20-24 yrs 4 6 10

25-29 yrs 4 5 1 1 1 1 13 25-29 yrs 8 5 13

30-34 yrs 3 17 4 0 1 0 25 30-34 yrs 14 11 25

35-39 yrs 6 25 2 2 2 1 38 35-39 yrs 22 16 38

40-44 yrs 36 40 2 5 11 2 96 40-44 yrs 59 37 96

45-49 yrs 32 59 11 6 6 3 117 45-49 yrs 63 54 117

50-54 yrs 73 130 25 15 10 7 260 50-54 yrs 143 117 260

55-59 yrs 122 174 19 14 10 3 342 55-59 yrs 186 156 342

60-64 yrs 189 198 19 13 19 7 445 60-64 yrs 266 179 445

65-69 yrs 228 175 25 25 17 1 471 65-69 yrs 262 209 471

70-74 yrs 300 150 20 34 28 4 536 70-74 yrs 304 232 536

75-79 yrs 250 84 14 24 5 3 380 75-79 yrs 218 162 380

80-84 yrs 187 54 8 10 11 3 273 80-84 yrs 136 137 273

85 and over 193 25 4 9 5 1 237 85 and over 122 115 237

Total 1627 1147 155 158 127 36 3250 Total 1811 1439 3250

Note the Other Ethnicity Column includes Unknown Ethnicity

Percentage

CPI_Age_Group European Maori Pacific Island Indian Other Asian Other Total CPI_Age_Group Male Female Total

15-19 yrs 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 15-19 yrs 0% 0% 0%

20-24 yrs 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20-24 yrs 0% 0% 0%

25-29 yrs 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 50% 0% 25-29 yrs 0% 0% 0%

30-34 yrs 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 30-34 yrs 1% 0% 0%

35-39 yrs 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 20% 1% 35-39 yrs 1% 1% 1%

40-44 yrs 3% 3% 1% 1% 7% 100% 2% 40-44 yrs 3% 2% 2%

45-49 yrs 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 75% 3% 45-49 yrs 3% 3% 3%

50-54 yrs 5% 10% 10% 3% 9% 140% 7% 50-54 yrs 8% 6% 7%

55-59 yrs 8% 14% 11% 4% 18% 100% 10% 55-59 yrs 12% 9% 10%

60-64 yrs 14% 21% 15% 3% 33% 117% 16% 60-64 yrs 20% 12% 16%

65-69 yrs 19% 25% 24% 7% 81% 33% 20% 65-69 yrs 23% 17% 20%

70-74 yrs 26% 34% 31% 17% 215% 200% 28% 70-74 yrs 33% 24% 28%

75-79 yrs 34% 37% 30% 21% 31% 150% 33% 75-79 yrs 41% 27% 33%

80-84 yrs 37% 53% 38% 16% 367% 150% 39% 80-84 yrs 42% 37% 39%

85 and over 51% 40% 50% 24% 250% 49% 85 and over 55% 43% 49%

Total 9% 7% 5% 2% 10% 90% 7% Total 8% 6% 7%

Note the Other Ethnicity Column includes Unknown Ethnicity

By Practice

Practice Ever Recorded Patients % Recorded

Practice 1 93 579 16%

Practice 2 527 6887 8%

Practice 3 404 4185 10%

Practice 4 595 6078 10%

Practice 5 1475 28286 5%

Practice 6 156 2655 6%

Total 3250 48670 7%

Ischaemic CVD Diagnosis for Sample PHO for Jun 2020
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Home

Everyone over the age of 15

CPI_Age_Group European Maori Pacific Island Asian Other Unknown Total CPI_Age_Group Male Female Total CX Adjustment CX Patients Indian

15-19 yrs 1256 2223 397 495 147 1 4519 15-19 yrs 2295 2223 4518 190

20-24 yrs 1472 1972 363 419 136 2 4364 20-24 yrs 2085 2278 4363 191

25-29 yrs 1807 2132 353 823 132 2 5249 25-29 yrs 2501 2747 5248 0.998279 2742.272413 436

30-34 yrs 1589 1853 329 1224 155 1 5151 30-34 yrs 2423 2728 5151 0.992178 2706.661584 610

35-39 yrs 1361 1551 311 1201 193 5 4622 35-39 yrs 2230 2392 4622 0.975971 2334.522632 492

40-44 yrs 1422 1382 296 864 147 2 4113 40-44 yrs 1968 2145 4113 0.945539 2028.181155 332

45-49 yrs 1666 1447 262 596 132 4 4107 45-49 yrs 2014 2093 4107 0.915072 1915.245696 239

50-54 yrs 1507 1352 254 519 109 5 3746 50-54 yrs 1830 1916 3746 0.878642 1683.478072 193

55-59 yrs 1443 1255 175 385 55 3 3316 55-59 yrs 1564 1752 3316 0.855723 1499.226696 143

60-64 yrs 1376 932 126 373 57 6 2870 60-64 yrs 1353 1517 2870 0.817165 1239.639305 122

65-69 yrs 1225 695 106 338 21 3 2388 65-69 yrs 1156 1232 2388 0.78081 961.95792 125

70-74 yrs 1176 441 65 206 13 2 1903 70-74 yrs 928 975 1903 84

75-79 yrs 735 230 46 112 16 2 1141 75-79 yrs 533 608 1141 59

80-84 yrs 501 102 21 64 3 2 693 80-84 yrs 321 372 693 25

85 and over 378 62 8 38 2 0 488 85 and over 221 267 488 19

Total 18914 17629 3112 7657 1318 40 48670 Total 23422 25245 48667 3260

Note this table excludes patients with unknown gender

Female

CPI_Age_Group European Maori Pacific Island Asian Other Unknown Total CX Adjustment European Maori Pacific Island Asian Other Total Indian

15-19 yrs 602 1129 179 250 63 0 2223 85

20-24 yrs 775 1045 187 202 69 0 2278 78

25-29 yrs 958 1146 172 402 67 2 2747 0.998279 956.351282 1144.028 171.703988 401.3082 66.884693 2740.275855 179

30-34 yrs 784 1046 162 641 94 1 2728 0.992178 777.867552 1037.818 160.732836 635.9861 93.264732 2705.669406 300

35-39 yrs 676 850 163 598 103 2 2392 0.975971 659.756396 829.5754 159.083273 583.6307 100.525013 2332.57069 220

40-44 yrs 744 745 149 438 69 0 2145 0.945539 703.481016 704.4266 140.885311 414.1461 65.242191 2028.181155 152

45-49 yrs 820 800 123 282 67 1 2093 0.915072 750.35904 732.0576 112.553856 258.0503 61.309824 1914.330624 103

50-54 yrs 746 733 115 277 45 0 1916 0.878642 655.466932 644.0446 101.04383 243.3838 39.53889 1683.478072 95

55-59 yrs 732 709 84 202 25 0 1752 0.855723 626.389236 606.7076 71.880732 172.856 21.393075 1499.226696 66

60-64 yrs 680 534 60 213 27 3 1517 0.817165 555.6722 436.3661 49.0299 174.0561 22.063455 1237.18781 72

65-69 yrs 602 380 52 187 11 0 1232 0.78081 470.04762 296.7078 40.60212 146.0115 8.58891 961.95792 70

70-74 yrs 589 243 31 108 4 0 975 39

75-79 yrs 375 139 22 62 9 1 608 32

80-84 yrs 268 60 14 26 3 1 372 11

85 and over 196 47 4 20 0 0 267 9

Total 9547 9606 1517 3908 656 11 25245 Total 6155.391274 6431.732 1007.515846 3029.429 478.810783 17102.87823 1335

Male

CPI_Age_Group European Maori Pacific Island Asian Other Unknown Total Indian Indian

15-19 yrs 654 1094 218 244 84 1 2295 105 105

20-24 yrs 697 927 176 216 67 2 2085 113 113

25-29 yrs 849 986 181 420 65 0 2501 257 257

30-34 yrs 805 807 167 583 61 0 2423 310 310

35-39 yrs 685 701 148 603 90 3 2230 272 272

40-44 yrs 678 637 147 426 78 2 1968 180 180

45-49 yrs 846 647 139 314 65 3 2014 136 136

50-54 yrs 761 619 139 242 64 5 1830 98 98

55-59 yrs 711 546 91 183 30 3 1564 77 77

60-64 yrs 696 398 66 160 30 3 1353 50 50

65-69 yrs 623 315 54 151 10 3 1156 55 55

70-74 yrs 587 198 34 98 9 2 928 45 45

75-79 yrs 360 91 24 50 7 1 533 27 27

80-84 yrs 233 42 7 38 0 1 321 14 14

85 and over 182 15 4 18 2 0 221 10 10

Total 9367 8023 1595 3746 662 29 23422 1749 1749

Practice

Practice Total CX Screening Mammography

Practice 1 579 200 172

Practice 2 6887 2404 1325

Practice 3 4185 1524 842

Practice 4 6078 2021 1332

Practice 5 28286 9944 4383

Practice 6 2655 1017 456

Total 48670 17110 8510

Total Funded Patients for Sample PHO to Jun 2020


